

Ø

SLP(C)No. 3012 OF 2003  
ITEM No.16 with 42

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3012/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in RP 4/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. K.D. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ORES INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.3992/2003

Date : 28/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) M/s.Ashok H.Desai, LN Rao, Sr.Advs.  
M/s Roy Abraham, AK Jain,  
Himinder Lal, Advs.

For ptrn.in SLP Mr.KN Rawal, SG  
3992/03 & for RR in M/s Sunil K.Jain, AK Sahai,  
SLP 3012/03 S.Borthakur, MP Sharma, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr.RK Anand, Sr.Adv.  
M/s S.B. Upadhyay, Pawan Upadhyay,  
Sujit K.Singh, Inderjit Mahanty, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr.RK Anand, learned senior counsel for respondent  
no.1 and Mr.KN Rawal, learned Solicitor General for rest  
of the respondents in both the SLPs, accept notice.  
Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks,  
rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter. List  
after five weeks.

Meanwhile, there will be stay of operation of the  
impugned judgment.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master