

>

SLP(C)No. 3012 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3012/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in RP 4/02
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. K.D. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ORES INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS.
With SLP(C)No.3992/2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

in SLP(C) 3992/03Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

in SLP(C) 3012/03Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in three weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master